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Using service list 

  Description of parts list 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note:  This is for reference only, and differs in content from that in the service parts list 

 

①Illustration No. : used for indexing disassembly drawing and parts list. 

②Parts code. 

③Parts description. 

④Quantity: quantity per item. 

⑤Remarks: supplementary explanation of disassembling drawing and illustration 

            No. (EX. ⑥－⑩) 

⑥Model name: Name of model in question. 

⑦Paint color: paint colors of parts which have two or more different colors applied 

⑧Specification: specifications of parts which have two or more specifications or function. 

⑨Surface treatment. 

⑩Manufacture No. : Manufacture NO. in question. 

 

Description of index 

Index covers general parts, screws, washers, E-rings and glass parts by items. 

For ordering 

（1）Be sure to specify ① model name, ②Illustration No., ③ parts code, ④quantity and ⑤ parts name 

when placing orders. 

 

 

 

（2）Those parts indicated only by unit and assembly parts diagrams will not be supplied as separate parts 

to maintain performance. 

（3）Those parts indicated by assembly parts disassembly drawing will be supplied as separate parts. 

（4）Place orders for screws and washers by units of 10 

（5）Name plates will not be supplied.  Damaged name plate, however, will be replaced.

Illust. No. Parts No.  Name of Parts Q' ty News No. Remarks 

2-1 42031 20010 Cap 1   

2-2 42031 20200 Body unit 1   

2-3a 42031 20080 Cover 1  Light gray 

2-3b 42033 20050 Cover 1  Black 

2-6a G123 M4567  Scale 1  For Cross target 

2-6b G234 M5678  Scale 1  For Corona target 

2-10a 42031 2060A Eye piece assembly 1  For Cross target 

2-10b 42031 2060B Eye piece assembly 1  For Corona target  

2-11a 43500 60150 Spacer 4  S/N 310001～31032 

2-11b 42031 20610 Spacer 4  S/N 310323 

2-12 42031 60100 PC board unit 1   

2-13  CR3×20S Screw 4  Cr 

2-14a 42031 20070 Name plate 1  LH-1 

2-14b 42032 20010 Name plate 1  LH-1E 

2-14c 42035 20010 Name plate 1 LH-2

① ② ③ ④ ⑤ 

⑦

⑧

⑩

⑨

⑥

Model Illust. 

No. 

Parts No. Qt' y Name of Parts Remarks 
Ex. 



 

Description of disassembling drawing 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: This drawing is for reference and differs in content from that in the service parts list. 

 

①Block description 

②Illustration No. 

For indexing disassembly drawing and parts list. 

See relevant  

③Unit parts 

Unit parts are described as they are fitted. 

④Disassembling drawing of assembly parts 

The disassembly drawing of assembly parts are surrounded by two-dotted 

⑤Assembly parts diagram 

The assembly parts diagram is surrounded by full lines 

⑥Supplementary explanation 

A supplementary explanation may be given to explain the composition. 

⑦Changed parts 

Diagrams of parts which change shape considerably in the course of production are surrounded by dotted 

lines.  Those parts which are not covered by a single page for space reasons, see also on the next page. 



 －1－

Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

1 CR3×5S 3BZn CR screw 4   

2 43221 53000 R PCB unit 1   

3 43221 20720 Spacer 4   

4 43221 20100 R Cornea alignment Scale assembly 1   

5 43221 20200 R  lens plate assembly 1 07-N-036  

6 43221 20300 L Cornea alignment Scale assembly 1   

7 43221 20400 L  lens plate assembly 1 07-N-036  

8 CR2.5×4S 3BZn CR screw 2   

9 43221 20910 Holder 2   

10 43221 20880  Clip 6   

      

11 43221 52000 L PCB unit 1   

12 43221 10100 R SPH lens plate assembly 1 07-N-036  

13 43221 10200 L SPH lens plate assembly 1 07-N-036  

14a 43221 20500 R CYL lens plate assembly 1 07-N-036 For CV-5000 

14b 43222 20500 R CYL lens plate assembly 1 07-N-036 For CV-5000Lite 

14c 43221 20700 R CYL lens plate assembly 1 09-M-011 For Circularly 
polarization type 

15a 43221 20600 L CYL lens plate assembly 1 07-N-036 For CV-5000 

15b 43222 20600 L CYL lens plate assembly 1 07-N-036 For CV-5000Lite 

15c 43221 20800 L CYL lens plate assembly 1 09-M-011 For Circularly 
polarization type 

16 43221 20660 Spacer 4   

17 43221 20890 Clip 2   

18 FW3S 3BZn Washer(3BZn) 4   
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Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

1 43221 30032 Base 1   

2 43221 30040 Shaft 1   

3 43221 30060 Shaft 1   

4 43221 30070 Plate 1   

5 43221 30120 Lever 1   

6 43221 30131 Holder 1   

7 43221 30150 Pin 1   

8 43221 30570 Spacer 1   

9 43221 30641 Holder 1   

10 43221 30650 Spacer 2   

      

11 43221 30660 Spacer 4   

12 43221 30721 Cover 1   

13 43221 30840 Plate 1   

14 43220 24010 Arm 1   

15 43220 21021 Disk 1   

16 43220 21030 Spring 1   

17 43220 43600  Handle Assembly 1   

18 G564M12200 Tubular vial 1   

19 6S3×5S 3BZn Socket bolt 8   

20 6S4×12S Cr Socket bolt 3   

      

21 EJ4S 3BZn E ring 2   

22 FW2.5S Cr Washer 2   

23 FW3S 3BZn Washer 2   

24 6S6×10S Cr Socket bolt 1   

25 43221 30090 Screw 1   

26 CR3×4S 3BZn CR Screw 2   

27 CR2.5×4S 3BZn CR Screw 2   

28 43221 30080 Spring 1   

29 43221 51000 Main unit 1   

30 43221 57500 FFC cable L 1   

      

31 43221 57600 FFC cable R 1   

32 6S4×16S 3BZn Socket bolt 2   

33 6S4×6S 3BZn Socket bolt 1   

34 FW4S 3BZn Washer 4   

35 SW4S 3BZn Spring Washer 4   

36a 43221 31000 PD Assembly 1  For Export 

36b 43221 30000 PD Assembly 1  For Japan 
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Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

1 43221 30010 Base 1   

2 43221 30331 Plate (R) 1 09-M-013  

3 43221 30341 Motor 2 09-M-013  

4 43221 30351 Plate (L) 1 09-M-013  

5 43221 30460 Plate 1   

6 43221 30470 Knob 1   

7 43221 30480 Screw 1   

8 43221 30490 Guide 1   

9 43221 30510 Nut 1   

10 43221 30530 Shaft 1   

      

11 43221 30541 Head rest 1   

12 43221 30550 Slider 4   

13 43221 30560 Slider 2   

14 43221 30590 Base 1   

15 43221 30610 Holder 1   

16 43221 30620 Stopper 1   

17 43221 30670 Spacer 2   

18 43221 30690 Plate 1   

19 43221 30850 Plate 2   

20 43221 30860 Plate 1   

      

21 43221 20920 Slider 2   

22 CR2.5×3S 3BZn CR-Screw 2   

23 CR2.5×4S 3BZn CR-Screw 2   

24 CR3×6S 3BZn CR-Screw 16   

25 FW3S 3BZn Washer 7   

26 CR2×4S 3BZn CR-Screw 8   

27 6S3×5S 3BZn Socket bolt 4   

28 EJ2S 3BZn E ring 2   

29 SP3×12 SUS Pin 1   

30 EJ4S BZn E ring 2   

      

31 SSP2×16 SUS Pin 1   

32 6SU3×6S 3BZn 6SU Set screw 1   

33 6SU3×3S 3BZn 6SU Set screw 3   

34 CR5×16S Cr CR-Screw 1   

35 SP3×16 SUS Pin 1   

36 SP4×14 SUS Pin 1   

37 6S5×16S Cr Socket bolt 1   

38 FW2.5S 3BZn Washer 4   

39 FW3S 3BZn Washer 8   

40 IN2S 3BZn Nut 8   
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Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

41 43221 30020 Base 1   

42 43221 55100 PD ZSENS unit 1   

43 43221 55200 CONV ZSENS 1   

44 43221 54100 NEAR LED L 1   

45 43221 54200 NEAR LED R 1   

46 43221 30250 Plate (L) 1   

47 43221 30360 Plate 1   

48 43221 30370 Plate 1   

49 43221 30740 Gear 1   

50 43221 30751 Gear 2   

      

51 43221 30781 Gear 1   

52 43221 20920 Slider 2   

53 43221 30770 Shaft 1   

54 EJ3S E ring 1   

55 6SU3×4S 3BZn 6SU Set screw 1   

56 43123 30100 Gear assembly 1   

57 6S3×6S 3BZn Socket bolt 1   

58 SW3S 3BZn Spring washer 1   

59 CR3×5S 3BZn CR-Screw 1   

60 CR3×4S 3BZn CR-Screw 4   

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Confidential, duplication and reproduction 

PD ASSEMBLY-2 Illust.Page 8 



 －8－

 
 PD ASSEMBLY-2 

 Confidential, duplication and reproduction prohibited

a

ab 

b

c

c

dd

㊶

㊷

㊸ 

㊹

㊺ 

㊻ ㊼

㊽ 

㊾ 

㊿ 
㊿ 

51 

52 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57
58

59

59

59

60



 －9－

Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

1 43221 40010 PD2 cover 1   

2 43221 40020 PD connector Cover 1   

3 43221 40030 PD1 cover assembly 1   

4 43221 40300 L2 cover assembly 1   

5 43221 40500 L1 cover assembly 1   

6 43221 40400 R2 cover assembly 1   

7 43221 40600 R1 cover assembly 1   

8 43221 40100 L cheek rest assembly 1   

9 43221 40200 R cheek rest assembly 1   

10 41820 85140 Cover 4   

      

11 43220 30241 Cell 2   

12a G434M75470 Glass 2 09-M-021 For CV-5000 

12b G424M24130 Glass 2 07-N-036 For CV-5000 Lite 

13 CR3×5S Cr CR-screw 2   

14 CR3×4S Cr CR-screw 2   

15 CR3×3S Cr CR-screw 4   

16a 43221 90210 Name plate(CV-5000) 1  For Japan 

16b 43221 90230 Name plate(CV-5000) 1  For Export 

16c 43222 90210 Name plate(CV-5000 Lite) 1 07-N-036 For Japan 

16d 43222 90230 Name plate(CV-5000 Lite) 1 07-N-036 For Export 

17 44800 52910 Seal 1   

18a 43221 90350 Seal(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

18b 43221 90360 Seal(English) 1  For Export 

19 43221 90370 Seal(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

20 43221 90380 Seal(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

      

21 44800 50380 Seal 3  For Export 

22 43221 90410 ETL seal 1  For Export 

23 43221 90420 ETL seal 1  For Export 

24 43222 90310 Name seal 1 07-N-036 For CV-5000 Lite 
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Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

1 43221 90100 Holder assembly 1   

2a 43221 90200 Bar assembly(70mm) 1  For Export 

2b 43221 90300 Bar assembly(40mm) 1  For Japan 

3a 43220 92000 Card(English) 1  For Export 

3b 43220 91000 Card(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

4 43221 90311 Seal 1   

5 43221 90321 Seal 1   

6 43221 90330 Seal 1   

7 43221 90340 Seal 1   

8a 43220 90900 Card assembly (English) 1  For Export 

8b 43220 90800 Card assembly(Japanese) 1  For Japan 
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Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

1 43221 68010 Base 1   

2 43221 68020 Plate(Back) 1   

3 43221 68031 Printer holder 1   

4 43221 68040 Inlet 1   

5 43221 68052 Printer plate 1   

6 43221 68061 Paper cover 1   

7 43221 68070 Dip SW cover 1   

8 43221 68080 Base 1   

9 43221 68090 Sheet 1   

10 43221 68110 Spacer 7   

      

11 43221 68120 Spacer 4   

12 43221 68130 Push rivet 2   

13 43221 68140 Sheet 1   

14 43221 68150 Seal 1   

15 43221 68160 Tube 1   

16 43221 68170 Clamp 1   

17 43221 68180 Ferrite core 1   

18 44802 20020 Cushion 4   

19 43214 54140 Catch 2   

20 42031 10391 Seal 1   

      

21 44800 51440 Seal 1   

22 42038 90040 Fuse 2   

23 42038 90050 Fuse seal 1   

24 43221 61000 PCB unit 1   

25 43221 62100 Printer IF PCB 1   

26 43221 64000 DC cable 1   

27 43221 64100 SW Power supply 1   

28 42038 83030 Printer 1   

29 43219 74000 AC inlet 1   

30 43219 76200 Printer cable 1   

      

31 43219 78100 SW cable 1   

32 CR3×4S Cr CR-screw 23   

33 CR2.5×3S Cr CR-screw 4   

34 CR2.5×5S Cr CR-screw 7   

35 CR2×8S Cr CR-screw 3   

36 CQ3×6S Cr CQ-screw 15   

37 43219 59050 POWER seal 1   

38 45800 51250 Seal 1   

39 44800 50380 Seal(Japanese) 2   

40 44800 50070 Seal(Japanese) 1   

      

41 43221 90030 Seal 2   

42a 43221 98020 Name Plate(Jaapanese) 1   

42b 43221 98510 Name Plate(English) 1    
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Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

1 43221 90170 Carton box 1   

2a 43221 90180 Seal 4  For Japan 

2b 43221 90190 Seal 4  For Export,TEM 

3 43221 90240 Check sheet 1  For Japan 

4a 43221 90250 Instruction manual 1  For Japan 

4b 43221 90260 Instruction manual 1  For Export,TEM 

5 43221 90270 Attached document 1  For Japan 

6 44800 52460 Seal 1   

7 31087 20070 Silicone cloth 1   

8 42220 90081 Dust cover 1   

9 44803 40010 Written guarantee 1  For Japan 

10 44803 40020 Written guarantee envelope 1  For Japan 

      

11 09002 05000 BCA gel 1   

12 44800 52920 Safety instruction 1   

13 43221 40100 L cheek rest assembly 1   

14 43221 40200 R cheek rest assembly 1   

15 43221 30540 Forhead rest 1   

16 44800 52920 Safety instruction 1  For TEM 

17 44803 53270 Label 1  For Export 
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Illust. NO. Part NO. Name of Parts Q' ty News NO. Remarks 

1a 43221 95020 Seal 4   

1b 43221 96010 Seal 4   

2 43219 91020 Seal 1   

3 43219 97010 Carton box 1   

4 43214 54120 Shaft 1   

5 44800 40010 Roll paper 2   

6 44800 52920 Safety instruction 1  For TEM 

7 44803 40010 Written guarantee 1   

8 44803 40020 Written guarantee envelope 1   

9 44803 53270 Label 1  For Export 

10 09002 05000 BCA gel 1   

      

11 43219 35010 Plate 1  For CS type only 

12a 43215 72200 CS cable assembly 1   

12b 43214 55400 IS cable assembly 1   

13a 43219 78500 Cord 1   

13b 42364 53110 Coed(TEM) 1   

14 Sems CR3×8S 3BZn Sems CR-screw 4  For CS type only 

15 42038 90040 Fuse 2   
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Parts No. Illust.No. Name of Parts Q'ty News No. Remarks 

09002 05000 16-11 BCA gel 1   

09002 05000 18-10 BCA gel 1   

31087 20070 16-7 Silicone cloth 1   

41820 85140 10-10 Cover 4   

42031 10391 14-20 Seal 1   
42038 83030 14-28 Printer 1   
42038 90040 14-22 Fuse 2   
42038 90040 18-15 Fuse 2   
42038 90050 14-23 Fuse seal 1   
42220 90081 16-8 Dust cover 1   

      

42364 53110 18-13b Coed(TEM) 1   

43123 30100 8-56 Gear assembly 1   
43214 54120 18-4 Shaft 1   

43214 54140 14-19 Catch 2   
43214 55400 18-12b IS cable assembly 1   

43215 72200 18-12a CS cable assembly 1   

43219 35010 18-11 Plate 1  For CS type only

43219 59050 14-37 POWER seal 1   
43219 74000 14-29 AC inlet 1   
43219 76200 14-30 Printer cable 1   
      

43219 78100 14-31 SW cable 1   
43219 78500 18-13a Cord 1   

43219 91020 18-2 Seal 1   

43219 97010 18-3 Carton box 1   

43220 21021 4-15 Disk 1   
43220 21030 4-16 Spring 1   
43220 24010 4-14 Arm 1   
43220 30241 10-11 Cell 2   

43220 43600  4-17 Handle Assembly 1   
43220 90800 12-8b Card assembly(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

      

43220 90900 12-8a Card assembly (English) 1  For Export 

43220 91000 12-3b Card(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

43220 92000 12-3a Card(English) 1  For Export 

43221 20100 2-4 R Cornea alignment Scale assembly 1   
43221 20200 2-5 R  lens plate assembly 1   
43221 20300 2-6 L Cornea alignment Scale assembly 1   
43221 20400 2-7 L  lens plate assembly 1   
43221 20720 2-3 Spacer 4   
43221 20880  2-10 Clip 6   
43221 20910 2-9 Holder 2   
      

      

      

      

GENERAL PARTS 
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Parts No. Illust.No. Name of Parts Q'ty News No. Remarks 

43221 20920 6-21 Slider 2   
43221 20920 8-52 Slider 2   
43221 30000 4-36b PD Assembly 1  For Japan 

43221 30010 6-1 Base 1   
43221 30020 8-41 Base 1   
43221 30032 4-1 Base 1   
43221 30040 4-2 Shaft 1   
43221 30060 4-3 Shaft 1   
43221 30070 4-4 Plate 1   
43221 30080 4-28 Spring 1   
      
43221 30090 4-25 Screw 1   

43221 30120 4-5 Lever 1   

43221 30131 4-6 Holder 1   

43221 30150 4-7 Pin 1   

43221 30250 8-46 Plate (L) 1   

43221 30330 6-2 Plate (R) 1   

43221 30340 6-3 Motor 2   

43221 30350 6-4 Plate (L) 1   

43221 30360 8-47 Plate 1   

43221 30370 8-48 Plate 1   

      

43221 30460 6-5 Plate 1   

43221 30470 6-6 Knob 1   

43221 30480 6-7 Screw 1   

43221 30490 6-8 Guide 1   

43221 30510 6-9 Nut 1   

43221 30530 6-10 Shaft 1   

43221 30540 16-15 Forhead rest 1   

43221 30541 6-11 Head rest 1   

43221 30550 6-12 Slider 4   

43221 30560 6-13 Slider 2   

      

43221 30570 4-8 Spacer 1   

43221 30590 6-14 Base 1   

43221 30610 6-15 Holder 1   

43221 30620 6-16 Stopper 1   

43221 30641 4-9 Holder 1   

43221 30650 4-10 Spacer 2   

43221 30660 4-11 Spacer 4   

43221 30670 6-17 Spacer 2   

43221 30690 6-18 Plate 1   

43221 30721 4-12 Cover 1   

      

      

      

      

GENERAL PARTS  
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Parts No. Illust.No. Name of Parts Q'ty News No. Remarks 

43221 30740 8-49 Gear 1   
43221 30751 8-50 Gear 2   
43221 30770 8-53 Shaft 1   
43221 30781 8-51 Gear 1   
43221 30840 4-13 Plate 1   
43221 30850 6-19 Plate 2   
43221 30860 6-20 Plate 1   
43221 31000 4-36a PD Assembly 1  For Export 

43221 40010 10-1 PD2 cover 1   

43221 40020 10-2 PD connector Cover 1   

      

43221 40030 10-3 PD1 cover assembly 1   
43221 40100 10-8 L cheek rest assembly 1   
43221 40100 16-13 L cheek rest assembly 1   
43221 40200 10-9 R cheek rest assembly 1   
43221 40200 16-14 R cheek rest assembly 1   

43221 40300 10-4 L2 cover assembly 1   
43221 40400 10-6 R2 cover assembly 1   
43221 40500 10-5 L1 cover assembly 1   
43221 40600 10-7 R1 cover assembly 1   
43221 51000 4-29 Main unit 1   
      
43221 52000 2-11 L PCB unit 1   

43221 53000 2-2 R PCB unit 1   
43221 54100 8-44 NEAR LED L 1   
43221 54200 8-45 NEAR LED R 1   
43221 55100 8-42 PD ZSENS unit 1   
43221 55200 8-43 CONV ZSENS 1   
43221 57500 4-30 FFC cable L 1   
43221 57600 4-31 FFC cable R 1   
43221 61000 14-24 PCB unit 1   
43221 62100 14-25 Printer IF PCB 1   
      

43221 64000 14-26 DC cable 1   

43221 64100 14-27 SW Power supply 1   

43221 68010 14-1 Base 1   
43221 68020 14-2 Plate(Back) 1   
43221 68031 14-3 Printer holder 1   
43221 68040 14-4 Inlet 1   
43221 68052 14-5 Printer plate 1   

43221 68061 14-6 Paper cover 1   
43221 68070 14-7 Dip SW cover 1   
43221 68080 14-8 Base 1   
      

     

      

      

GENERAL PARTS  
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Parts No. Illust.No. Name of Parts Q'ty News No. Remarks 

43221 68090 14-9 Sheet 1   

43221 68110 14-10 Spacer 7   
43221 68120 14-11 Spacer 4   
43221 68130 14-12 Push rivet 2   
43221 68140 14-13 Sheet 1   
43221 68150 14-14 Seal 1   
43221 68160 14-15 Tube 1   
43221 68170 14-16 Clamp 1   
43221 68180 14-17 Ferrite core 1   
43221 90030 14-41 Seal 2   
      
43221 90100 12-1 Holder assembly 1   

43221 90170 16-1 Carton box 1   

43221 90180 16-2a Seal 4  For Japan 

43221 90190 16-2b Seal 4  For Export,TEM 

43221 90200 12-2a Bar assembly(70mm) 1  For Export 

43221 90210 10-16a Name plate(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

43221 90230 10-16b Name plate(English) 1  For Export 

43221 90240 16-3 Check sheet 1  For Japan 

43221 90250 16-4a Instruction manual 1  For Japan 

43221 90260 16-4b Instruction manual 1  For Export,TEM 

      
43221 90270 16-5 Attached document 1  For Japan 

43221 90300 12-2b Bar assembly(40mm) 1  For Japan 

43221 90311 12-4 Seal 1   

43221 90321 12-5 Seal 1   

43221 90330 12-6 Seal 1   

43221 90340 12-7 Seal 1   

43221 90350 10-18a Seal(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

43221 90360 10-18b Seal(English) 1  For Export 

43221 90370 10-19 Seal(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

43221 90380 10-20 Seal(Japanese) 1  For Japan 

      

43221 90410 10-22 ETL seal 1  For Export 

43221 90420 10-23 ETL seal 1  For Export 

43221 95020 18-1a Seal 4   

43221 96010 18-1b Seal 4   

43221 98020 14-42a Name Plate(Jaapanese) 1   
43221 98510 14-42b Name Plate(English) 1   
44800 40010 18-5 Roll paper 2   

44800 50070 14-40 Seal(Japanese) 1   
44800 50380 10-21 Seal 3  For Export 

44800 50380 14-39 Seal(Japanese) 2   
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Parts No. Illust.No. Name of Parts Q'ty  Remarks 

44800 51440 14-21 Seal 1   
44800 52460 16-6 Seal 1   

44800 52910 10-17 Seal 1   

44800 52920 16-12 Safety instruction 1   

44800 52920 16-16 Safety instruction 1  For TEM 

44800 52920 18-6 Safety instruction 1  For TEM 

44802 20020 14-18 Cushion 4   
44803 40010 16-9 Written guarantee 1  For Japan 

44803 40010 18-7 Written guarantee 1   

44803 40020 16-10 Written guarantee envelope 1  For Japan 

      
44803 40020 18-8 Written guarantee envelope 1   

44803 53270 16-17 Label 1  For Export 

44803 53270 18-9 Label 1  For Export 

45800 51250 14-38 Seal 1   
      

G434M72470 10-12 Glass 2   
G564M12200 4-18 Tubular vial 1   
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Parts No. Illust.No. Name of Parts Q'ty News No. Remarks 

6S3×5S 3BZn 4-19,6-27 Socket bolt 12   

6S3×6S 3BZn 8-57 Socket bolt 1   

6S4×6S 3BZn 4-33 Socket bolt 1   

6S4×12S Cr 4-20 Socket bolt 3   

6S4×16S 3BZn 4-32 Socket bolt 2   

6S5×16S Cr 6-37 Socket bolt 1   

6S6×10S Cr 4-24 Socket bolt 1   

6SU3×3S 3BZn 6-33 6SU Set screw 3   

6SU3×4S 3BZn 8-55 6SU Set screw 1   

6SU3×6S 3BZn 6-32 6SU Set screw 1   

      

CQ3×6S Cr 14-36 CQ-screw 15   

CR2×4S 3BZn 6-26 CR-Screw 8   

CR2×8S Cr 14-35 CR-screw 3   

CR2.5×3S 3BZn 6-22 CR-Screw 2   

CR2.5×3S Cr 14-33 CR-screw 4   

CR2.5×4S 3BZn 2-8,4-27,6-23 CR screw 10   

CR2.5×5S Cr 14-34 CR-screw 7   

CR3×3S Cr 10-15 CR-screw 4   

CR3×4S 3BZn 4-26,8-60 CR Screw 6   

CR3×4S Cr 10-14,14-32 CR-screw 25   

      

CR3×5S 3BZn 2-1,8-59 CR screw 5   

CR3×5S Cr 10-13 CR-screw 2   

CR3×6S 3BZn 6-24 CR-Screw 16   

CR5×16S Cr 6-34 CR-Screw 1   

EJ2S 3BZn 6-28 E ring 2   

EJ3S 3BZn 8-54 E ring 1   

EJ4S 3BZn 6-30,4-21 E ring 4   

FW2.5S 3BZn 6-38 Washer 4   

FW2.5S Cr 4-22 Washer 2   

FW3S 3BZn 4-23,6-25,6-39 Washer 17   

FW4S 3BZn 4-34 Washer 4   

IN2S 3BZn 6-40 Nut 8   

Sems CR3×8S 3BZn 18-14 Sems CR-screw 4  For CS type only

SP3×12 SUS 6-29 Pin 1   

SP3×16 SUS 6-35 Pin 1   

SP4×14 SUS 6-36 Pin 1   

SSP2×16 SUS 6-31 Pin 1   

SW3S 3BZn 8-58 Spring washer 1   

SW4S 3BZn 4-35 Spring Washer 4   
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